502985212 09/22/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3031811

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
E.I. DU PONT NEMOURS AND COMPANY	09/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INVISTA NORTH AMERICA S.A R.L.	
Street Address:	2801 CENTERVILLE RD	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6824854

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)683-3474

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 302-683-3186

Email: elizabeth.barker@invista.com

Correspondent Name: INVISTA NORTH AMERICA S. A R.L.

Address Line 1: 2801 CENTERVILLE RD

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19808

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EIDUPONT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA W. GEERLOF	
SIGNATURE:	/christina.w.geerlof/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

502985212

source=AssignmenttoINVISTA#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033785 FRAME: 0936

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, We, E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY, a corporation of the United States of America having its head office or principal place of business at 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19898 USA, hereafter referred to as "Assignor," and

WHEREAS INVISTA NORTH AMERICA S.AR.L. of Wilmington, Delaware hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is Three Little Falls Centre, 2801 Centerville Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19808 USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to the patent filed and issued in the United States for Patent No. 6,824,854 granted November 30, 2004

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar U.S. (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to said patent in the United States. We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 10 day of September , 2014 at Wilmington, Delaware USA

Roger A. Bowman Printed/Typed Name

Assistant Secretary Patent Board Title or Reg. No. if applicable

Acknowledged and Accepted:

INVISTA North America S.ár.l.

Name: Christina W. Geerlof

Title: Senior Patent Counsel

PATENT REEL: 033785 FRAME: 0937

RECORDED: 09/22/2014